








COLBY HIGH SCHOOL 
HOME OF THE HORNETS 

1999 HILLCREST 
1957-1999 

VOLUME 42 

ENROLLMENT 480 

NORTH SECOND STREET 
COLBY, WI 54421 

MR. MIKE YOUNG, PRINCIPAL 
DR. PAUL VINE, SUPERINTENDENT 

Opening 1 



Welcome to the 1998 -99 Yearbool< 

1998-99 Annual Staff 
Front(l-r) : Larissa Fildes, Ashley Jannene, Jessica Smith, Jennifer Kayhart, 

Melissa Strathmann, Tina Heindl, Sarah Apple, Tiffani Rannow. Second row(l-r) : 
Cara Robida, Dana Runge, Sarah Decker, Devon Brecke, Ryan Haas, Shannon 
Mergen, Kelly Krueger, Jamie Telford. Third row(l-r): Angie Olson, Nicole 
Lieders, Lena Courtney, Keesha Keller, Jessica Buss, Stephanie Rau, Lindsey 
Theil , Jennifer Marcott, Ashley Baker. Back row(l-r): Kristen Seifert, Advisor, 
Jacki Thomas, Gortney Peissig, and Amy Schuh. 

Photographers 
Tiffani Rannow, Sarah 

Apple , and 
Monica Faude 

2 Welcome 

Head Honchos 
Amy Schuh, editor; Kim 
Meyer, assistant editor; 

and Kristen Seifert, 
advisor. 

Proofreaders 
Tina Heindl , Shannon 

Mergen, and Jamie Telford 



~EovLn_y !lll'emory 

of 
!lKrs. !J/(ichellecSand.s 
Jl leac.her) molher) and a friend, 

You yaue 1! your all 

You fouchedso many fiues) 

23y beiny so yenerous and hnd, 

Jlfmays able fa lend a he(funy hand 

You briyhlenedso many people )s day m1lh 

your smile. 

Jl smile you more al//he lime. 

You d)d no! realize mho you fouched 

You louchedso many fiues) 

Jami(y) coflea:~ues) sfudenls) andfriends. 

W e miff neuer jorye! you / 

Maria, Michelle, and Douglas 

"I feel very fortunate to have worked with Mrs. 
Sands. She was such a positive and energetic 
person who loved working with students. I will 
always miss her bright smile and positive 
attitude." -Gary Wirkus 

"The best friend I've ever had. She always 
smiled no matter what and always made you 
feel important." -Teri Micke 

"Mrs. Sands was the most energetic and caring 
person I knew. I've never seen anyone so 
devoted to her family, school, and organiza­
tion. She will be missed." -Jake Peissig 

"Mrs. Sands was a great teacher as well as a 
friend. It was reassuring to know someone 
was always smiling." -Sarah Flink 

"Very few angels fall to earth; we were blessed 
to have Mrs. Sands here with us. She always 
brought out the best of us." -Gortney Peissig 

"True smiles are infectious; Mrs. Sands cer­
tainly proved that point. I will always miss her 
and I was fortunate enough to get to know 
her." -Kelly Krueger 

Dedication 3 



Homecoming 1998 
"Stingin' Alive'~ 

(Don't they look tough) That's what the juniors and sophomores were thinking as 
the seniors came out with a victorious win in powder-puff. 

Ryan Haas, ya know, that's not how 
you get the women. 

The Dean gets down and dirty at the 
Homecoming Pep Fest. 

The sophomore boys working hard during air band. 

4 Homecoming 

Homecoming 1998 was fun for 
everyone. Friday morning, instead 
of classes, the senior boys came 
out on top with the newly estab­
lished Volleyball Tourney. The 
aggressive senior girls defeated the 
sophomores in the championship 
game of the annual Powder Puff 
games. Faculty won airband with 
"Copacabana." Eric Filipiak and 
Devon Brecke were crowned king 
and queen at the Pep Fest. The 
Friday Homecoming game was won 
against Osseo-Fairchild 51-14. The 
dance was held Saturday night. 

The Faculty feelin' fruity. 

The Pink Ladies pose for a picture on Class Color 
Day. 



Queen Devon Brecke and King Eric Filipiak enjoy a 
dance after the Grand March. 

Lena and Jess enjoying the dance. 

Jacki and Tiff gettin' jiggy wit' it. Jamie and Monica making waves with Flip. 

Josh and Peter relaxin'. Flip and Robbie keepin' Disco 
alive. 

Homecoming 5 



6 Prom 

J!UNIOR PROM 1998 
1N 1JHDP:SE GARDEN WALLS 

PROM COURT: Top Left: Tiffani Rannow, Jacki Thomas, Tiffani Calmes, Devon 
Brecke, Jake Peissig, Courtney Zimmerman, Dana Runge, Cara Robida. Bottom Left: 
Robbie Smazal, Ted Sommer, Wade Oehmichen, Evan Ensign, Emily Schraufnagel, 

Maynard Stange, Derek Pieper, and Eric Filipiak. 

CROWNBEARERS: Evan Ensign and 
Emily Schraufnagel 

PROM KING AND QUEEN: Devon Brecke and 
Jake Peissig 



Derek Pieper, Eric Filipiak, Justin Willner, and 
Robbie Smazal showing how studly they can be! 

Wendy Graff, Titfani Rannow, and 
Jacki Thomas enjoying their junior prom! 

Dana Runge and Jake Peissig enjoy a 
moment together! 

Keesha Keller, Lena Courtney, Jennifer Buss, Jessica Buss, and Nicole 
Lieders showing their beautiful smiles! 

Prom 7 





Class of '99 9 



•. 

r:Sara/1 7/pple %c£olas 23ac£ :JCoberl :JJarlnib !Jf{aflflero :JJeflnbe 

:Jennifer 23eyerf Jkan :13/asef :fonalllan :13/oc.k Casey :13/ume 

10 Seniors 



C£rislopber :JJ!ume :lames :JJfunl 'lJeuon :JJrecke :7/nna :JJrown 

1 

':hJ!ani Calmes Byfe Cardinal dbane C£esmore Jlo£n Cooper 

'lJarron 'lJa£1 :JCrislie 'lJec;enbardi :Jennifer 'lJommer 

Seniors 11 



Sarah Apple 
Annual Staff 2, Hornet High­
lights 2, Applied English 1, FFA 
2, FBLA 2, Student Council 4, 
Basketball 1 

Jennifer Beyerl 
Applied English 1, FHA 1 , 
NHS 2, Spanish Club 1, FFA 
2, FBLA 4, Connection 1, 
Student Council 2, Band 4, 
Volleyball 2, Basketball 4 

12 Baby Pictures 

HL\HY. 
PIOURES 

Nicholas Bach 

Jean Blasel 

Robert Bartnik 

Jonathan Block 
FFA 2, FBLA 4 

Matthew Behnke 

Casey Blume 
Hornet Highlights 1, FFA 3, 
FBLA 4, Football 1, Basket­
ball 2, Baseball 4, C-Ciub/ 
Letter Winner 2 



Christopher Blume 

Tiffani Calmes 
Hornet Highlights 1, NHS 3, 
Spanish Club 1, FBLA 4, 
Student Council 3, Spring 
Play 1, Choir 4, Volleyball 4, 
Basketball 4, Track and 
Field 1, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 4, Madrigal 1 

Darron Dahl 
FFA 1, VICA 2, Choir 4, 
Cross Country 4, Track and 
Field 3, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 4 

James Blunt 

Lyle Cardinal 

Sarah Decker 
Annual Staff 1 , Applied 
English 1 , FHA 4, FBLA 3, 
Masquers 4, Spring Play 4, 
Fall Play 4, Choir 3, Band 1, 
Volleyball 1, Wrestling 
Cheerleader 1 

Devon Brecke 
Annual Staff 1, NHS 2, FFA 4, 
FBLA 4, Connection 4, Student 
Council 4, Band 4, Swimming 
and Diving 3, Volleyball 1, 
Wrestling Cheerleader 1 ,Water 
Ballet 3, C-Ciub/Letter Winner 
3 

Shane Chesmore 
FFA 2 

Kristie Degenhardt 
Hornet Highlights 1 

Anna Brown 
FFA 4, Choir 4, Band 2, 
Volleyball 1, Cross 
Country 3, Basketball 4 

John Cooper 

Jennifer Dommer 
FBLA 2, Choir 4 

Baby Pictures 13 



Beon 7)oam/n_1 Jl(ar.t'sa l)rew J(ayGmpey Ca!herine Gssefman 

!JJ(on/ca ::laude !Jeremy !J.tecller Gric 'Ji//p/a/i 

.7?enee ::hscher c5ara 7//c£ 2Jroobe 7r/cbe 

14 Seniors 



G.bacl9ei~er 9/en 9onnerin~ f/erecf9osse Wencfy 9raJ! 

!JKcuyan 9rinher 2Jelh9umz !Xyfie Jfaas .7?_yan Jlaas 

~'chofas Jlafop£a 1Jaffas Jfamann 7//an Jfamus 23rian Jfanson 

Seniors 15 



Leon Downing 
Hornet Highlights 1, Applied 
English 1, FFA 3, FBLA 4, 
Connection 2, Football 2, 
Basketball 1 , C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 2 

Monica Faude 
Annual Staff 2, Hornet 
Highlights 2, Applied 
English 1, Spanish Club 1, 
FFA 2, FBLA 4, Student 
Council 2, Pom Pon 3, C­
Ciub/Letter Winner 2 

Renee Fischer 
FFA 4, Band 4 

16 Baby Pictures 

Marisa Drew 

Ryan Feldbruegge 
Hornet Highlights 1, NHS 3, 
FFA 3, FBLA 4, Band 2, 
Football 4, Basketball 2, 
Baseball 4, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 2 

Kay Empey 
FFA 4, Choir 1, Band 4, 
Basketball 4 

Jeremy Fiedler 

Catherine Esselman 
FHA 1, NHS 3, FFA 3, 
Connection 2, Student 
Council 2, Choir 4, Band 4, 
Pom Pon 3, Water Ballet 3, 
C-Ciub/Letter Winner 3 

Eric Filipiak 
Football 4, Basketball 4, 
Track and Field 4, C-Ciub/ 
Letter Winner 4 

Sara Flick Brooke Fricke Greg Gale 
FFA 2, FBLA 1, Band 1,Track Hornet Highlights 1, Applied FFA 2 
and Field 2 English 1, FFA 3, FBLA 4,Spring 

Play 2, Fall Play 1, Forensics 1, 
Choir 4, Chess Club 2, Wrestling 
Cheerleader 1 



Chad Geiger 
FBLA 1 

Morgan Grinker 

Nicholas Halopka 

Glen Gonnering 
FFA 3, VICA 1 

Beth Gumz 
FFA 2, Band 4 

Dallas Hamann 
NHS 3, FBLA 4, Choir 1, 
Band 3, Basketball 1 , 
Baseball 4, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 4 

Jered Gosse 
Applied English 1, Band 4, 
Wrestling 1 

Kylie Haas 
NHS 3, FBLA 4, Forensics 4, 
Choir 1, Band 4, Volleyball 4, 
C-Ciub/Letter Winner 2 

Alan Hamus 
FFA 1, FBLA 2, Baseball 4, 
C-Ciub/Letter Winner 4 

Wendy Graff 
FFA 2, FBLA 1, Band 2 

Ryan Haas 
Annual Staff 1, NHS 2, FFA 1, 
FBLA 3, Student Council 2 

Brian Hanson 

Baby Pictures 17 



'Jina Jfeindf :J(erf£ :/ecew'cus ;Jo Dee ;Jochimsen ;Jo£n :J(assie 

:/ennfer J(ayharl .Bee JLedrowski c5coll J(ocb JJ(;££ad J(o/!arnus 

Craiy :JCoJ1fer :Peler l3iedbery :.J(ebecca .Budwiy JJ(;"randa %cGarron 

18 Seniors 



Bucas YJ(ercier 'JJ!faney YJ(erder !Shannon ']J(er!Jen 'lJanief YJ(e_yer 

7IJacfe Oe/imichen 

YJ(aflhew Olson !/eJ1 :Peche 

Seniors 19 



Tina Heindl 
Annual Staff 1, NHS 3, 
FBLA 4, Connection 3, 
Student Council 3, Choir 4, 
Band 2, Volleyball 1, 
Wrestling Cheerleader 1, 
Water Ballet 2 

Jennifer Kayhart 
Annual Staff 3, FBLA 1, 
VICA 4, Choir 4 

Craig Koffler 
FFA 1, VICA 1, Football 3, 
Basketball 2, Baseball 2 

20 Baby Pictures 

Keith Jecevicus 
FBLA 4, Football 4, Baseball 
4, C-Ciub/Letter Winner 4 

Lee Kedrowski 

Peter Liedberg 
Choir 4, Baseball 4 

JoDee Jochimsen 
NHS 2, FBLA 3, Band 4, 
Volleyball 3 

Scott Koch 

Rebecca Ludwig 
Band 4, Softball 1 

John Kassie 
NHS 3, FFA 3, FBLA 4, 
VICA 3, Football 2, 
C-Ciub/Letter Winner 4 

, 

Mikhail Koffarnus 
Hornet Highlights 2, Applied 
English 1 , FBLA 4 

Miranda McCarron 



Lucas Mercier 
FFA 1 I Football 41 
Wrestling 41 
Track and Field 21 
C-Ciub/Letter Winner 4 

Ryan Meyer 

Matthew Olson 

Tiffaney Mercier 

Shari Neuman 
FHA 2 1 Spanish Club 1 I 
FFA 1 I Volleyball 2 

Jeff Peche 

Shannon Mergen 
Annual Staff 1 I Hornet 
Highlights 1 I NHS 31 FFA 1 I 
FBLA 41 Connection 4 1 

Student Council 3 1 Band 4 1 

C-Ciub/Letter Winner 4 

Daniel Newman 
NHS 21 FFA 3 1 FBLA 3 1 

Band 3 1 Chess Club 1 I 
Football 2 1 Basketball 41 

C-Ciub/Letter Winner 1 

Jacob Peissig 
Applied English 1 I NHS 21 FFA 41 

FBLA 21 Student Council 31 
Spring Play 31 Band 41 Football 
41 Water Ballet 21 C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 1 

Daniel Meyer 

Wade Oehmichen 
FFA 4 1 FBLA 3 1 Band 4 1 

Basketball 4 1 Baseball 4 

Derek Pieper 
FFA 4 1 Football 41 

Basketball 2 

Baby Pictures 21 



:J(fionda %ec£efman 23rian ?otu£a :Jaime :J?annow 

':hlfani :J?annow :7/aron :J?omens 

:JCalie Ocbmi/1 G.had Ochorer 

22 Seniors 



7/my 0chuh 'Jl(arie 0c£ufz !/amie 0e£o/cf 'i?obbie 0ma~al 

'lJauic/0milh 0£effy 0of£ery 'J£eoclore 0ommer 

C£acl0!een !lKefissa 0!ral£mann :Jamie 'Je/forc/ 'lJarce/le 'Jehfa/1 

Seniors 23 



Rhonda Ploeckelman 
NHS 2, FFA 4, FBLA 2, 
Choir 2, Cross Country 4, 
Basketball 2, Track and 
Field 4, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 4 

Tiffani Rannow 
Annual Staff 2, FFA 4, 
FBLA 4, Student Council 4, 
Volleyball 4, Basketball 1, 
C-Ciub/Letter Winner 2 

Dana Runge 
Annual Staff 1 , FHA 4, 
FBLA 3, Spring Play 1, 
Choir 2, Volleyball 2, Pom Pon 4, 
C-Ciub/Letter Winner 4 

24 Baby Pictures 

Brian Polivka 

Kimberly Reynolds 
FFA 4, FBLA 1, VICA 1, 
Volleyball 1 

Brandon Schilling 
Band 4 

Jordan Rankl 

Cara Robida 
Annual Staff 1, FHA 3, NHS 
1, FBLA 4, Choir 1, Wrestling 
Cheerleader 1, C-Ciub/ 
Letter Winner 4 

Katie Schmitt 
Annual Staff 1, NHS 3, FBLA 4, 
Band 4, Swimming and 
Diving(Manager) 3, Volleyball 1, 
Wrestling Cheerleader 1, Water 
Ballet 4, Colorguard 4 

Jaime Rannow 
FHA 1, FBLA 4, 
Connection 2, Band 4 

Aaron Romens 
Hornet Highlights 2, Applied 
English 1, FBLA 2, 
Baseball 3 

Chad Schorer 
FBLA 4, Basketball 2, 
Baseball 1 



Amy Schuh 
Annual Staff 4, FFA 4, 
FBLA 4, Softball 3 

David Smith 
FFA 4, Choir 1, Football 2, 
Baseball 4, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 3 

Chad Steen 

Marie Schulz 
Annual Staff 2, FHA 3, FFA 4, 
VICA 4, Band 4, Track and 
Field 1 

Shelly Solberg 
NHS 2, FFA 2, FBLA 2, 
Spring Play 1, Band 4, Cross 
Country 4, Track and Field 4, 
Water Ballet 2, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 4 

Melissa Strathmann 
Annual Staff 4, FBLA 1 , 
Choir 4, Swimming and 
Diving 4, Water Ballet 2, 
C-Ciub/Letter Winner 4 

Jamie Sebold 
FFA 1, FBLA 3, Band 2, 
Volleyball 3 

Theodore Sommer 
FFA 4, Football 4, 
Baseball 4, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 3 

Jamie Telford 
Annual Staff 2, NHS 3, 
FBLA 4, Connection 2, 
Student Council 3, Pam Pan 
3, Water Ballet 3, C-Ciub, 
Letter Winner 3 

Robbie Smazal 
Applied English 1, FFA 4, 
Football 4, Wrestling 4, 
Track and Field 2, C-Ciub/ 
Letter Winner 4 

-

Maynard Stange 
Football 4, FFA 4, Basketball 
4, C-Ciub/Letter Winner 2, 
FBLA 2 

Darcelle Tetzlaff 

Baby Pictures 25 



0.Ca!£an 'J£eme J(effey 'J£ies Jlacki 'Jilomas Grin Wmfauji 

'Jony Wn!iedf Jlef!rey Vanderhoof Gari VanJiecker !J?oberl Voelker 

:Jessica 7PJeis JCeuin 7PJef/man 

26 Seniors 



7/dam ?RJeslricb Jfoffy 7JJJ£e :J?ac.heflRJille 

Courlney Zimmerman 

Seniors 27 



Nathan Thieme 

Tony Untiedt 
Applied English 1, FFA 4, 
Football 4, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 1 

Vicki Wavrunek 
FHA 1, Choir 4, Band 4, 
Softball 4, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 2, Swing Choir 1 

28 Baby Pictures 

Kelley Thies 
FBLA 4, Student Council 2, 
Masquers 1, Choir 4, 
Swimming and Diving 2, 
Water Ballet 1, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 2 

Jeffrey Vanderhoof 

Patrick Weiland 
FFA 4, VICA 1 

Jacki Thomas 
Annual Staff 1 , Applied 
English 1, FFA 3, FBLA 2, 
VICA 1, Connection 3, 
Student Council 1, 
Volleyball 4, Basketball 1, 
Softball 4, Water Ballet 1, 
C-Ciub/Letter Winner 2 

Cari VanHecker 
FFA 3, FBLA 4, Band 4, 
Volleyball 2, Water Ballet 2 

Jessica Weis 
FHA 1, FFA 4, FBLA 1, Track 
and Field 4, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 4 

Erin Umlauft 
NHS 2, FFA 2, FBLA 2, 
Band 4, Cross Country 4, 
Track and Field 4, Water 
Ballet 2, C-Ciub/Letter 
Winner 4 

Robert Voelker 

Kevin Wellman 
NHS 2, FFA 3, FBLA 4, C 
Country 2, Football 3, 
Basketball 1, Baseball 4 



Adam Westrich 
Applied Engl ish 1, FHA 2, 
FFA 3, FBLA 1, Student 
Council 1, Band 3, 
Football 4, Wrestling 2 

Courtney Zimmerman 
FFA 2, FBLA 2, VICA 1, 
Band 4, Swimming and 
Diving 3, Volleyball 1, Porn 
Pon 2, Water Ballet 3, C­
Ciub/Letter Winner 3 

Justin Willner 
Appl ied English 1, 
Football 4, Wrestling 3, 
Track and Field 1, C-Ciub/ 
Letter Winner 2 

Holly Wilke 

FHA 2, Volleyball 2 

Rachel Witte 
NHS 2, FBLA 3, Band 4, 
Volleyball 2 

Wade, what a guy, he can even work with a dress on! 

Some seniors taking a little break at lunch to pose for a picture. Eric and Ted finding a little 
something to do to pass time. 

Baby Pictures 29 







Senior Survey 

Best Personality 
Devon Brecke and Jacob 

Peissig 

Class Gossipers 
Jenny Beyerl and Chad Geiger 

32 Senior Survey 

Cutest Couple 
Jacki Thomas and Lucas 

Mercier 

Best Dressed 
Ryan Haas and Cara Rob ida 



Most Creative 
Matt Olson and Sarah Apple 

Most Easygoing 
Shari Neuman and Adam We trich 

Bet Smile 
Wade Oehmichen and Kylie Haas 

Best Eyes 
Eric Filipiak and Wendy Graff 

Cla Clowns 
Tiffani Rannow and Ted Sommer 

Clas Rebel 
Holly Wilke and Nick Halopka 

Senior Survey 33 







ABEGGLEN, BRANDl 
BACH, MATTHEW 

BALLERSTEIN, DAVID 
BEDROSKE, RYAN 
BERKA, RICHARD 

BLAZEL, ERIC 
BLOSS, MICHAEL 

BLUME, NATHANIAL 
BOEHLEN, JESSICA 

BOSS, JEFFREY 

BRAITHWAITE, BRANDON 
BROST, JENNIFER 

BUSS, DEREK 
BUSS, JENNIFER 

BUSS, JESSICA 

COURTNEY, LENA 
CZERWONY, MICHAEL 

DEGROOT, LEVI 
DIX, KATHRYN 

DUMLER, JERRY 

36 Juniors 

• . 

-



DURANCEAU, JUSTIN 
FISCHER, SUSAN 
FLINK, SARAH 
FLYNN, JOSHUA 
FRANZ, TRAVIS 

FRIEMOTH, BENJAMIN 
GRAUN, MICHELLE 
GRINKER, MANDl 
GUMZ, CRAIG 
GUMZ, WENDY 

HAAS, ANDREW 
HAAS, JESSE 
HAAS, KATIE 
HALOPKA, BETH 
HALOPKA, CASEY 

HARWOOD, KIMBERLY 
HAWKEY, CARRIE 
HEEG, NATHAN 
HEIDEN, JESSE 
HER, BEN 

HINKE, MATTHEW 
HINKLE, DAMON 
HOPPERDIETZEL, KURT 
HORN, JONAS 
HUNSADER, CASKEY 

HUSBAND, GREG 
JOHNSON, CRYSTAL 
JOHNSON, KENDRA 
JOHNSON, PAMELA 
JOHNSON, RANDEE 

JUSTMAN, ANGELA 
KAESER, CHASTITY 
KAY, BRIDGETT 
KELLER, KEESHA 
KILTY, JEREMY 

Juniors 37 



KLIMPKE, ELIZABETH 
KREBSBACH, JANELLE 

KRUEGER, KELLY 
LANDWEHR, LACY 

LAPP, ANGELA 

LINDAU, DUSTIN 
LUDWIG, MICHAEL 

LUND, JASON 
MANN, KRYSTAL 

MESSMANN, BRADLEY 

MEYER, KIM 
MEYER, TIMOTHY 

MEYERS, SARA 
MICHLIG, ROSS 

MICKELSON, LISA 

MOLITOR, MELISSA 
NEUMANN, AMALIE 

ORTH, CHARA 
ORTH, JANA 
PAUL, JENA 

PEISSIG, GORTNEY 
PLOECKELMAN, SHEILA 

POLLACK, SUSAN 
RAU, STEPHANIE 

RAU, VINCENT 

RUPRICH, JAMIN 
SAZAMA, AL 

SCHMIDT, JILL 
SCHORER, BRIDGETIE 

SCHUETIE, DARIN 

SCHULTZ, JANE 
SEARER, MITCHELL 

SEBOLD, CHAD 
SEEFELD, LAURA 

SEEFELD, MICHAEL 

38 Juniors 



SIMONSON, CRAIG 
SLONIKER, BRANDY 
SMAZAL, T AMI 
SMITH, JESSICA 
STANGE, ADAM 

STECKBAUER, JENNIFER 
STIBBE, JESSE 
STRATHMANN, LYNETTE 
STROHKIRCH, HEATHER 
STROHKIRCH, KRYSTAL 

TELFORD, KENT 
TETZLAFF, ANDREW 
THIEME, JOHN 
THIEME, TRAVIS 
THOMSEN, NICHOLAS 

THUMS, NATHAN 
TODRYK, MELISSA 
UNDERWOOD, ERIC 
VENZKE, JACKIE 
WEILAND, JONATHON 

WESTBERG, CHAD 
ZIER, DEANN 
ZYGOWICZ, MICHAEL 

Juniors 39 







ADAM, TINA 
ARMBRUST, LITO 

ARNOLD, BRENDA 
BAKER, ASHLEY 

BEDROSKE, JOSEPHINE 

BEHNKE, JEREMY 
BEHRENS, ASHLEY 
BELANGER, DAVID 

BETZ, ANTHONY 
BEYERL, TONYA 

BLASEL, ALAN 
BLOOME, JEFFERY 
BLOSS, JENNIFER 

BLUNT, DAVID 
BOYER, TRAVIS 

BREHM, SARAH 
BROWN, KATI 

BRUMBAUGH, MARK 
CALMES, TARA 

CARDINAL, LYNN 

42 Sophomores 

• . 

-



COLE, JASON 
COLE, SHEENA 
COOPER, THOMAS 
DANEN, THOMAS 
DECKER, CLAYTON 

DECKER, MELISSA 
DOERING, SARA 
DOMMER, TEDD 
DUCYLOWYCZ, MATTHEW 
EILERS, ERIC 

ELLIS, JOSH 
EPPING, GREGORY 
ESSELMAN, JOSEPH 
EWERT, BRETT 
FELBRUEGGE, CHARITY 

FIEDLER, YVONNE 
FREIMUTH, HEATHER 
FRICKE, RACHEL 
FROEBA, KARl 
FROME, MICHAEL 

GALE, SHANNA 
GALINDO, JASON 
GARCIA, RENE 
GEHRKE, KATHRYN 
GIEGER, ADAM 

GEIGER, ERIN 
GEIGER, JOSH 
GREWE, CRYSTAL 
GUMZ, JULIE 
GUMZ, MINDY 

GUSTAFSON, MITCHELL 
HALOPKA, KRISTY 
HAMIL TON, HEIDI 
HAMUS, ANDREW 
HANNULA, KATIE 

Sophomores 43 



HANSON, TRAVIS 
HEALY, SHANNON 

HEEG, CORY 
HEIDEN, JOSHUA 

HENNES, DAVID 

HIBBS, BRIAN 
HOES, BRADY 

HOL TZHEIMER, DANIEL 
JECEVICUS, JILL 

JOCHIMSEN, JENNY 

JOHNSON, KEVIN 
JUEDES, AARON 

KARA, AMY 
KASSIE, KERRY 

KILTY, JONATHON 

KOCH, TRAVIS 
KOFFARNUS, JOLENE 

KOFFLER, KRISTON 
KRALCIK, ALISHA 

KUNZE, CATHERINE 

KUNZE, JASON 
KUNZE, LEE 

LANDWEHR, VERONICA 
LAPP, JEREMY 

LARSON, BRANDl 

LIEDERS, NICOLE 
LITTLETON, KATIE 

LOBACZ, PAUL 
LUCHTERHAND, MARIAH 

LUDWIG, ANDREW 

MARCOTT, JENNIFER 
MELLENTHIN, LINDSAY 

MEYER, KAY 
MICKELSON, TRAVIS 

MILZ, EDWARD 

44 Sophomores 

••n 



MOEN, NICOLE 
NAVARRE, MINDY 
NOELDNER, COLE 
OELRICH, STACEY 
OESTREICH, LONY 

OESTREICH, SARA 
OLSON, ANGELA 
PESCINSKI, TARA 
PLOECKLMAN, JACOB 
PREIN, MATTHEW 

RAMTHUN, CHAD 
RANKL, SARAH 
REINHART, JUSTIN 
REYNOLDS, JORDON 
RINEHART, JOSHUA 

SCHMEISER, NICHOLAS 
SCHOELZEL, ERIN 
SCHOELZEL, NICHOLAS 
SCHULTZ, JENNIFER 
SCHULTZ, KRISTINA 

SCOTT, JEROME 
SEEFELD, DESIREE 
SILLAMPA, JOSIE 
SMAZAL, STEVE 
SMITH, JACOB 

SOLBERG, JASON 
SOLBERG, VANESSA 
SPITTEL, ZACHARIAH 
STAAB, ESTEN 
STEEN, SHANE 

STEINMETZ, SARA 
STUMPNER, CLAUDIA 
TESSMER, BRIAN 
THELL, LINDSEY 
THIEME, JOSEPH 

Sophomores 45 



THOMAS, MATTHEW 
TISCHENDORF, JENNIFER 

UMLAUFT, ASHLIE 
VENZKE, MICHAEL 

VOELKER, MELISSA 

WALLACE, JOSHUA 
WANDLER, DANIEL 
WEILAND, ASHLEE 

WEILER, TRAVIS 
WODINOWICH, JENNIFER 

WOLF, KATRINA 
YANG, CHANG 

ZASSENHAUS, DIANE 
ZIMMERMAN, CASEY 

ZOELLICK, RUDY 

46 Sophomores 



Autograghs 47 







ABEGGLEN, JOEL 
ANDERSON, ALLEN 

BADER, KATIE 
BARRET, TYLER 
BARTNIK, BRIAN 

BAUMGARTNER, SCOT 
BEYER, TRAVIS 

BOXRUKER, KEVIN 
BRUSKY, AARON 

CALLEY, ADAM 

CARDINAL, LEE 
CLARK, KIMBERLY 

CURRY, BRIAN 
DARBY, SHANNON 

DECKER, SHAWN 

DEGROOT, KYLEE 
DEGROOT, MIKAELA 

DOMMER, LINDSEY 
EILERS, JENNIFER 

ELPERT,JESSE 

50 Freshman 

•. 

-



ENSIGN, DAVID 
ERICKSON, MICHAEL 
ESSELMAN, KENNETH 
FAUDE, COURTNEY 
FECKER, MICHAEL 

FELDBRUEGGE, AMANDA 
FELDBRUEGGE, PATRICK 
FILDES, LARISSA 
FILIPIAK, AMBER 
FISCHER, ADAM 

FISHER, ANDREW 
FLINK, JIMMY 
FRANK, SKYE 
FREIDHOF, BENJAMIN 
FRICKE, CRYSTAL 

FROEBA, AMY 
GARCIA, JOSE 
GAULT, CHRISTOPHER 
GEHRKE, MICHAEL 
GRAFF, PETER 

GRAMMER, GENEVIEVE 
GRUMZ, PATRICK 
HAAS, JEREMY 
HAINES, JESSICA 
HALIDA, MATT 

HALOPKA, SARA 
HANSEN, ANGELA 
HANSON, KYLE 
HARDRATH, TYLER 
HARRELSON, JACOB 

HARWOOD, JAMES 
INGERSOLL, NICOLE 
JANNENE, ASHLEY 
JARCHOW, NATASHA 
JOHNSON, ROBERT 

Freshman 51 



JUSTMAN, QUINN 
KLOTH, NICOLE 

KOFFLER, DEREK 
KONCEL, AMANDA 

KOPS, NICOLE 

KREBSBACH, L YNDSEY 
KRUEGER, RICHARD 

KULAS, SARAH 
KUNZE, HEATHER 

LIETZOW, CALVIN 

MERGEN,JENNIFER 
MEYER, JESSIE 

MOLITOR, RYAN 
NEUENFELDT, NAOMI 
NIKOLAY, BENJAMIN 

O'BRIEN, BRIANNA 
PAGEL, LUCAS 

PALMERTON, RENAE 
PLOECKELMAN, JENNIFER 

PREUSS, PATRICK 

RANKEL,JOHN 
RANKEL, JOSEPH 

REYNOLDS, TIFFANY 
SCHAEFER, BETH 

SCHAEFER, JESSICA 

SCHILLING, DANA 
SCHILLING, JENNIFER 

SCHMIDT, ANDREW 
SCHMITT, AUTUMN 

SCHRAUFNAGAL, TYLER 

SCHULZ, CONNIE 
SEARER, RYAN 

SHIPTON, ANDREA 
SMITH, JESSICA 

SMITH, KIMBERLY 

52 Freshman 



SOLBERG, BRIANNA 
SOLBERG, ELIZABETH 
STABB, KATIE 
TREFFERT, DUSTIN 
UNTIEDT, ANGIE 

VANDERHOOF, REBECCA 
WALKER, JENNIFER 
WAVRUNEK, KAREN 
WEGNER, SARA 
WHITE, BRIAN 

WILL, ROXANN 
WILL, TRISHA 
WITTKAMP, ALLISON 
WODINOWICH, JONATHON 
WOLF, ADAM 

ZENNER, JOSHUA 
ZRUTSKIE, ERIN 

Freshman 5 



BOARD OF EDUCATION & ADMINISTRATIO 

Seated: Lin Smith, Ross Rannow, Ken Dix 
Standing: Deb Koncel , Mark Neumann, Ed Haas, Dan Mielke 

SUPERINTENDENT 
Dr. Paul Vine 

54 Board of Education & Administration 

PRINCIPAL 
Mike Young 

DEAN OF STUDENTS 
Kathy Kops 



SUPPORT STAFF 

Kitchen: Sara Schultz, Norma Smoje, Bonnie Polzin, 
Laurita Welsh, Darlene Frome, Laurie Hesgard 

Night Custodians: 
Len Miller & Terry Mueller 

Aides: JoAnn Habeck, Laureen Underwood, 
Norma Bailke, Monica Tesmer, Julie Bieneck 

Day Custodians: Bob Blume, Don Zenner, 
Dennis Wenzel , Clarence Molthen 

Secretaries: Kathy Polzin, Nancy O'Brien, 
Media Assistant: Mary Klimpke 

Technology Coordinator: 
Jerry Hull 

Support Staff 55 



1 ggQ,_~ gg 7eachers 
NANCY BECKER 
Media Specialist 
Years at CHS: 11 

MARIE BRAATZ 
Business Education 

Teacher and 
FBLA Advisor 

Years at CHS: 28 

JUDINE BREY 
Junior English, 

Applied English, 
Student Publications, 

and Drama 
Years at CHS: 1 

TOM BUCHANAN 
Chemistry, Physics, 

and NHS Advisor 
Years at CHS: 4 

56 Teachers 

KATHLEEN BUDZINSKI 

Engl ish 9A, 
English 9B, 

Short Stories, 
Great Novels, 

and Co-advisor for 
Forensics 

Years at CHS: 7 

SANDY FULTS 
Spanish and 

Spanish Club Advisor 
Years at CHS: 26 

MARY GIFFIN 
Math and 

Math League 
Years at CHS: 4 

MARY BETH GUY 
Phy. Ed. 9-12, Health 

Education 7 & 8, 
Jr. High Girls 

Basketball and Track 
Coach 

Years at CHS: 11 



7JechCa!ed. 
PAM HUSTON 
Elementry Keyboard­
ing, 6th grade Com­
puters, Lifetime 
Fitness, Varsity 
Volleyball Coach, and 
Athletic Director 
Years at CHS: 6 

LINDA JACKOWICK 
Special Education 
and Learning 
Disabilities 
Years at CHS: 7 

STAN JARZIN 
Counselor and Senior 
Class Advisor 
Years at CHS: 34 

JON KLEINSCHMIDT 
Art and Freshmen 
Football Coach 
YearsatCHS: 10 

• • 

VALERIE KNAUTZ 
Algebra 1, General 
Math, Pre Algebra, 
and Middle School 
Girls Basketbal l 
Coach 
Years at CHS: 11 

JEFF KOLZOW 
Tech. Ed. and 
Appl ied English 
Years at CHS: 2 

CASEY LANGAN 
Consumer Economics, 
Street Law, 
Psychology, 
Citizenship, CHS 
Student Council 
Advisor, Coach Middle 
School Football , and 
Boys and Girls 
Basketball 
Years at CHS: 4 

KEN LAVENTURE 
Tech. Ed, VICA 
Advisor, 
Junior Class Advisor 
Years at CHS: 26 

Teachers 57 



STEVE LINZMEIER 
Social Studies, Jr. 

High Football Coach, 
and Assist with 

Chess Club 
Years at CHS: 26 

HEATHER LUTES 
Health 10, Physical 

Education, and 
Assistant Varsity 
Girls Basketball 

Coach 
Years at CHS: 1 

DAVID MACARTHUR 
Physical Education, 

Lifetime Sports, 
Phy. Ed. 9 & 10, 

7th and 8th grade 
P.E., and Head 

Varsity Boys 
Basketball Coach 
Years at CHS: 2 

STEVE MACSWAIN 
U.S. History, 

Advanced U.S. 
History, and 
Citizenship 

Years at CHS: 13 

58 Teachers 

0n!husiaslic. • 

TERI A. MICKE 
FFA Advisor; Animal 

Science; Dairy 
Science; Food 

Science; Plants, 
Animals, and You: 

Leadership; 7 & 8th 
Grade Ag. 

Years at CHS: 1 

ROBERT MORGAN 
Learning Disabilities, 
School-to-Work and 

Job Coop Advisor, 
Wellness Co-Coordi­

nator, Freshman 
Advisor, Middle School 

Boys Basketball, and 
Middle School Girls 

Volleyball Coach 
Years at CHS: 6 

LYNN POLZIN 
Business Education­
Grades 7-12, Assis­

tant FBLA Advisor, 
and Junior Prom 

Advisor 
Years at CHS: 14 

JEN ROBERTSON 
Special Education 

Years at CHS: 3 

• 



Gommilled. 
JEFF ROSEMEYER 
Geometry, Advanced 
Math, Calculus, Head 
Football and Baseball 
Coach 
Years at CHS: 18 

JANE RUBISCH 
Forensics Co-advisor, 
Biology 1 & 2, and 
Ecology 
Years at CHS: 8 

DIANE SHANKS 
Speech 1 and 2, 
Theater 1 and 2, 
English 1 0, and 
Contemporary 
Literature 
Years at CHS: 12 

KEVIN SPINDLER 
Choir Director, 
Madrigal Director 
Years at CHS: 1 

• • 

CAROL SUBERA 
Basic Foods, Family 
Foods, World of 
Food, Parenting, 
Family Living, and 
FHA Advisor 
Years at CHS: 35 

SARA SZARFANSKI 
Physical Science 
Years at CHS: 1 

PAT THIES 
English 1 OA, 
English 1 OB, 
English Literature, 
Sophomore Class 
Advisor 
Years at CHS: 28 

LISA WILLIAMS 
School Social Worker 
Years at CHS: 3 

Teachers 59 



!7nuofved. • • 

GARY WIRKUS 
Agriculture, and 

FFAAdvisor 
Years at CHS: 4 

JULIE WOLF 
CDS High School 
Years at CHS: 1 

Mr. Langan talking again! 

60 Teachers 

How Cute!!! 

Look it Mr. Kleinschmidt concentrate! 





Swarn1ing to State '98 

Front Row: Maynard Stange, Justin Willner Second Row: Little Rosie, Paul Lobacz, Jeff Bloome, David Hen 
Jimmy Flink, Travis Beyer, Josh Zenner, Ryan Searer, Adam Westrich , Eric Filipiak, Robbie Smazal, Lucas 
Mercier, Lee Kedrowski, Derek Buss, Matt Thomas, Lee Cardinal Third Row: Coach Rosemeyer, Coach 
Kleinschmidt, Hagen, Travis Mickelson, AI Sazama, Chad Sebold, Nathan Thums, Mike Seefeld, Kent Telford, 
Brian Hibbs, Derek Pieper, Tom Danen, Ed Milz Fourth Row: Coach Underwood, Coach Kaiser, Brandon 
Braithwaite, Brian Hanson, Damon Hinkle, Jeff Boss, Andy Tetzlaff, Tony Untiedt, Jake Peissig, Trophy, Greg 
Husband, Keith Jecevicus, Brett Ewert, Tony Betz, Darin Schuette, Jesse Stibbe, Joe Esselman, Nick Schoelzel 
Ted Sommer, Lony Oestreich 

Fearless Leaders: Coaches Rosemeyer, Kleiny, Kaiser, Hagen, Tu 

62 Football 



It's all good! 

Above: Coach of the Year Rosie bringing home the 
hardware! 

Left: Lee, Justin, and Eric looking quite chipper! 

In the end they aren't so tough. 

ALL'S WELL THAT ENDS WELL. ..... WET! 

Football 63 



'98 VOLLEYBALL 

64 Volleyball 

Varsity - Front Row: Katie Hannula Second Row: Brenda Arnold, DeAnn Zier, 
Coach Huston, Tiffani Rannow, Sheena Cole Third Row: Gortney Peissig, Tiffani 
Calmes, Kylie Haas, Jennifer Buss, Jacki Thomas, Jill Jecevicus, Kelly Krueger 

Above: Heads up! 
What's going on here 
ladies? 

Left: Coming together 
on the floor. 

'1J . 
Above: Still smiling after all 
that hard work, Sheena Cole 



Puttin' it down! 

JV - Front Row: Katie Littleton, Mindy Navarre, Crystal Johnson, Sara Steinmetz, Jessica Schaefer 
Second Row: Jennifer Tischendorf, Jackie Venzke, Katie Dix, Erin Schoelzel , Kristy Halopka 
Third Row: Coach Thomas, Casey Zimmerman, Jill Schmidt, Liz Solberg, Mariah Luchterhand, 
Coach Roland 

C -Team - Front Row: Kerry Kassie, Katie Staab, Lyndsey Krebsbach, Sara Halopka 
Second Row: Jennifer Wodinowich, Jes Smith, Lindsey Dommer, Autumn Schmitt, 
Charity Feldbruegge Third Row: Yvonne Fiedler, Kari Froeba, Cathy Kunze, Coach 
Frome, Amy Froeba, Dana Schilling, Katie Wolf 

Volleyball 65 



Cross Country '98 

Front Row: Jason Lund, Darren Dahl, Jonas Horn Second Row: Travis Franz, Chris Gault, Matt Hinke, 
Kevin Wellman Third Row: Ky DeGroot, David Belanger, Jason Solberg, Travis Weiler 

Travis giving it his all! Faster Jason faster! Darren almost to the finish line! 

66 Cross Country 



Running to the top! 

Front Row: Erin Umlauft, Ash lie Umlauft, Shelly Solberg, Charity Feldbruegge, Sheila Ploeckelman 
Second Row: Sarah Flink, Rhonda Ploeckelman, Jennifer Schilling, Josey Bedroske 
Third Row: Kim Meyer, Brianna Solberg, Anna Brown, Jennifer Mergen, Amber Filipiak 

Warming up. 

Sheila leading the pack! Sarah at her best. 

Cross Country 67 



Front Row: Alaina Passehl, Ashley Jannene, Sarah Kulas, Jolene Steger, Nicole Kops 
Second Row: Krissy Schultz, Tara Pescinski , Kristen Koffler, Diane Zassenhaus 
Third Row: Anne Melvin, Assistant Coach Carla Feldbruegge, Jessica Haines, Hailey 
Brodhagen, Larissa Fildes, Coach Monica Tesmer, Krista Melvin 
Fourth Row: Lynette Strathmann, Courtney Zimmerman, Michelle Christensen, Kim 
Mannetter, Jennie Rebne, Devon Brecke, Sarah Vanderkamp, Melissa Strathmann 

Canoe trip on Wisconsin River ... 

68 Swimming & Diving 



Coach Monica and 
Katie. 

Nice pike Mel! 

Tara coming in strong. 

Celebrating our year! 

1998 School Records 
200 Medley Relay 2:03.49 
A.Melvin, K.Melvin, Rebne, Mannetter 

200 Individual Medley 
Anne Melvin 

50 Free 
Anne Melvin 

1 00 Butterfly 
Anne Melvin 

100 Free 
Krista Melvin 

2:25.64 

25.31 

1:04.52 

58.46 

200 Free Relay 1:51.54 
K.Melvin, A.Melvin, L.Strathmann, Mannetter 

100 Breast Stroke 
Jennie Rebne 

1:16.73 

Congrats at State Anne and Krista! 

Relaxing before the meet. 

Ashley taking a 
breather! 

Freshmen??? 

Diane and Tara hanging 
out. 

Hungry Sarah? 

Swimming & Diving 69 



'98 Porn Pon Squad 

Front Row: Trish Will, Captain Cathy Esselman, Courtney Zimmerman, Jennifer Schultz 
Second Row: Sarah Kulas, Angie Olson, Heather Strohkirch, Jessica Buss, Coach Emma 
Zettler Third Row: Ash lie Umlauft, Captain Dana Runge, Jennifer Buss, Nicole Lieders 

Fall Football Squad's "Pom Bonding" 

70 Porn Pon 

Angie, Jennifer, Dana, & Heather strike 
a pose at State Footbali. 



Posing before the game at State Football 

"Ready, okay." "Are you nervous, Jess?" "What dance are we doing?" 

Don't we look cute? 

Pom Pon 71 



Girls Basketball 

Varsity Team - Front Row: Liz Solberg, Tiffani Calmes, Katie Hannula 
Second Row: Jenny Beyerl , Sarah Flink, Amber Filipiak, Jana Orth, Coach Brad Podevels 
Third Row: Chara Orth, Sheena Cole, Darcy Tetzlaff, Anna Brown, J.J. Steckbauer 

Sheena looking ..... . looking .... .. . 

Hannula on the move. 

Coach Podevels talking strategy. 

72 Girls Basketball 



''Lad H '' y ornets 

Junior Varstiy Team - Front Row: Liz Solberg, Sara Steinmetz, Heather Freimuth, Erin 
Schoelzel Second Row: Katie Haas, Jana Orth, Lynette Strathmann, Coach Heather Lutes, 
J.J. Steckbauer, Lynn Cardinal 

Freshmen Team - Front Row: Amanda Feldbruegge, Jes Smith, Larissa Fildes, Skye Frank, 
Connie Schulz, Ali Wittkamp Second Row: Coach Jerry Hoffman, Jesse Schaefer, Autumn 
Schmitt, Jennifer Schilling, Angie Untiedt, Manager Jessica Haines 

Girls Basketball 73 



BOYS BASKETBALL 

Front Row: Maynard Stange, Lee Kedrowski , Damon Hinkle, Brandon Braithwaite 
Second Row: Tim Meyer, Eric Filipiak, Greg Husband, Daniel Newman, Wade Oehmichen 

v 
A 
R 
s 
I 
T 
y 

THI 

Dan shooting for a point. 

Above: Colby guys working it on the court. 

Left: Who do I have? 

7 4 Boys Basketball 



JUNIOR VARSITY 

Front Row: Brian Hibbs, Paul Lobacz, Jason Cole 
Second Row: Mike Frome, Nick Schoelzel, Lony Oestreich, Brad Messmann 

Jump guys jump! 

FRESHMEN 

Front Row: Brian Bartnik, Jose Garcia, Ken Esselman, Pat Feldbruegge, 
Brian White 
Second Row: Tyler Schraufnagel, Rick Krueger, Ryan Searer, Jimmy 
Flink, Josh Zenner, Kyle Hanson, Coach Tim Lynn 

Boys Basketball 75 



WRESTLING 

Front Row: Nick Halopka, Mike Seefeld, Tom Danen, Travis Weiler, Casey Halopka, Dan Holtzheimer 
Second Row: Brandon Schreiber, Dallas Wiese, Ryan Stuttgen, Robbie Smazal, Jon Sundermeyer, 
Brian Vander Kamp, Jason Staab 
Third Row: Coach Dan Rau, Coach Kurt Halopka, Andy Tetzlaff, Shane Zertler, Tom Ley, lan Zertler, 
Justin Willner, Coach Eric Elmhorst 

One ... two ... three . .. pinned!! 

Robbie, what are you thinking? 
76 Wrestling 



TAKE 'EM DOWN 

Above: Coach Elmhorst with some "words of 
wisdom." 

Left: Good match, Justin! 

Mike looking for an escape. 

Wrestling 77 



1998 TRACK AND FIELD 

Front Row: Ash lie Umlauft, Rhonda Ploeckelman, Jamie Ludwig, Beth Flink, Chara Orth, Holly Wellman , 
Ashley Baker Second Row: Zig DeGroot, Levi DeGroot, AI Sazama, Kent Telford, Mike Seefeld, Damon Hinkle 
Third Row: Kelly Krueger, Erin Umlauft, Katie Okenatez, Sara Loertscher, Shelly Solberg, Sarah Flink, Katie We 
Fourth Row: Jessica Weis, Brady Hoes, Erin Schoelzel , Eric Filipiak, Barry Braithwaite, Ed Milz, Jesse Stibbe, 
Derek Buss, Lynnette Ryba, Darin Schuette, Angie Olson, Matt Feldbruegge 

State Qualified 3200M Relay Team (L-R): Beth Flink, Ash lie 
Umlauft, Sarah Flink, and Rhonda Ploeckelman 

Beth jumping all the way to state! 

78 Track & Field 

Eric jumping long in the triple jump. 



Nice hand-off guys! 

AI Sazama jumping high in pole vault. 

Derek Buss giving it his all in 
the long jump. 

Track team just relaxing! 

Angie Olson passing the baton onto Holly Wellman. 

Beth Flink with a strong finish. Eric Filipiak staying focused. 

Track & Field 79 



JV Baseball 

Front Row: Travis Hanson, Mike Ludwig, Kevin Wellman, David Belanger, Chris Blume Back Row: Ryan 
Feldbruegge, Keith Jecevicus, Greg Husband, Chad Tanner, Andy Ludwig 

80 Baseball 

A little pep talk before 
the game. 

Coach Underwood and Chris Blume 



'98Varsity 

Front Row: Ben Rosemeyer, Travis Franz, T.J. Weiler, Ryan Bedroske, Peter Liedberg, Dave Smith , 
Jake Luther, AI Hamus Second Row: Coach Rosemeyer, Ted Sommer, Luke Kedrowski, Dallas Hamann, 
Keith Jecevicus, Casey Blume, Jeff Husband, Ryan Feldbruegge, Wade Oehmichen 

Coach Rosemeyer and AI Hamus 

..... uke poses before the big game. 

Baseba l 8 



c5o !ball 
VARSITY . 

Front Row: Katie Hannula, Jana Orth, Mindy Searer, Jacki Thomas Second Row: Gortney Peissig, 
Krueger, Gina Schaefer, Amy Schuh Third Row: Coach Angie Engel, Jill Jecevicus, Beth Stange, Jill 
Kollmansberger, Dawn Decker, Jessica Haines Fourth Row: DeAnn Zier, Coach Scott Haines, 
Vicki Wavrunek 

Waiting patiently ... Look alive! 

82 Softball 



199& 
JUNIOR VARSITY 

Front Row: Heidi Hamilton, Crystal Johnson, Yvonne Fiedler, Kriston Koffler 
Second Row: Randee Johnson, Rachel Fricke, Katie Littleton 
Third Row: Heather Strohkirch, Jill Schmidt, Tara Pescinski, Krystal Strohkirch 
Fourth Row: Coach Scott Haines, Stephanie Rau, Coach Angie Engel 

Keep up the good work! 

Softball 83 



Front Row: Beth Schaefer, Brianna O'Brien, Katie Schmitt 
Second Row: Kevin Wellman, Zig DeGroot, Ashley Behrens, Casey 
Zimmerman, JenniferTischendorf, Tara Calmes, Mariah Luchterhand, 
Melissa Strathmann 
Third Row: Jenny Wodinowich, Charity Feldbruegge, Dana Schilling, 
Cathy Kunze, Lindsey Mellenthin 
Fourth Row: Nikki Brecke, Kim Venzke, Megan Zimmerman , Andrea 
Shipton, Nikki Kops, Sara Wegner, Cody Schjoneman, DeAnn Zier 

Ashley, Katie, and Mel aren't 
so frosty. 

84 Water Ballet 

30 Point Buck 

Jennifer, Casey, Jenny, and Katie enjoy 
a White Christmas. 

Mariah, Tara, Casey, Cathy, 
Lindsay, Jenny, and Jen 

hearts will go on. 

Andrea, Sara, Beth, and 
have found their pot of g 





Student Council 

Front Row: Larissa Fildes, Angie Olson, Tiffani Rannow, Jacki Thomas, Bridgett Kay, Ashley Jannene 
Second Row: Greg Husband, Adam Westrich, Ryan Haas, Jake Peissig, Lony Oestreich, Ben Freidhof 
Third Row: Tiffani Calmes, Sarah Brehm, Devon Brecke, Sarah Apple, Shannon Mergen, Gortney Peissig 
Katie Dix, Jes Smith , Jenny Mergen, Amanda Feldbruegge 
Fourth Row: Josey Bedroske, Mindy Navarre, Kari Froeba, Sara Steinmetz, Jennifer Buss, Stephanie Rau 
Kelly Krueger, Sarah Flink, Kim Meyer, Jennifer Schilling, Jessica Schaefer 

What music should we play now? 

86 Student Council 

Front Row: Ryan Haas, Treasurer; 
Shannon Mergen, President; Jake 
Peissig, School Board Representative 
Second Row: Sarah Apple, Historian; 
Cortney Peissig, Secretary; Tiffani 
Calmes, Vice President 

Now how do we get out of this? 



National Honor Society 

Advisor: Tom Buchanan Front Row: JoDee Jochimsen, Cathy Esselman, Sarah Flink, Erin Umlauft, 
Gortney Peissig, Shannon Mergen, Tina Heindl Second Row: DeAnn Zier, Devon Brecke, Rachel Witte, 
Kylie Haas, Kelly Krueger, Shelly Solberg, Rhonda Ploeckelman Third Row: Dallas Hamann, Darcy 
Tetzlaff, Tiffani Calmes, Jill Schmidt, Jenny Beyerl, Kevin Wellman Fourth Row: Dan Newman, Jake 
Peissig, Greg Husband, Ryan Haas, Ryan Feldbruegge, John Kassie 

Front Row: Tina Heindl , Secretary; Shannon Mergen , Vice President 
Second Row: Ryan Haas, President; Greg Husband, Treasurer; 

Tom Buchanan , Advisor 

NHS 87 



FBLA 
SENIORS & JUNIORS 

Front Row: Michelle Graun, Sarah Apple, Jennifer Buss, Kim Meyer, Cortney Pessig, Katie Dix, Kati 
Haas, Bridgett Kay, DeAnn Zier 
Second Row: JoDee Jochimsen, Kylie Hass,Devon Brecke,Ryan Haas,Sue Pollack,Jackie 
Venzke,Kelly Krueger, Shannon Mergen, Stephanie Rau, Janelle Krebsbach, Ryan Bedroske, Craig 
Gumz, Brandon Braithwaite 
Third Row: Brooke Fricke, Darcy Tetzlaff, Leon Downing, Casey Blume, Greg Husband, Jake Pei 
Cari VanHecker, Jacki Thomas, Jenny Beyerl, Marisa Drew, Adam Westrich ,Travis Franz 
Fourth Row: Tina Heindl , Cara Robida, Tiffani Calmes, Kelley Thies, Mikhail Koffarnus, Kevin 
Wellman, Jordan Rankl, Jesse Haas, Jaime Rannow, Jessica Weis 
Fifth Row: Heather Strohkirch, Randee Johnson, Angela Lapp, Krystal Strohkirch, Jessica Smith, 
Bridgette Scherer, Ryan Feldbruegge, Alan Hamus, Dallas Hamann, Aaron Romens, Andy Haas, 
Jennifer Dommer, Melissa Strathmann 
Sixth Row: Jill Schmidt, Chas Kaeser, Jenny Brost, Jena Paul , Jennifer Kayhart, Mike Ludwig, S 
Flink, Jana Orth, Chara Orth, J.J. Steckbauer 
Seventh Row: John Kassie, Jamie Sebold, Jonathon Block, Keith Jecevicus, Wade Oehmichen, 
Horn, Darin Schuette 
Eighth Row: Tiffani Rannow, Amy Schuh 

88 FBLA 



1998-99 
SOPHOMORES & FRESHMEN 

Front Row: Kerry Kassie, Jennifer Schultz, Angie Olson, Katie Hannula, Jonathon Kilty, Jason Cole, 
Nic Schmeiser, Patrick Feldbruegge 
Second Row: Jenny Jochimsen, Kriston Koffler, Katie Wolf, Brenda Arnold, Erin Schoelzel, Sheena 
Cole, Autumn Schmitt, Jessica Schaefer, Jennifer Schilling, Mandy Koncel 
Third Row: Lynn Cardinal, Heather Freimuth, Mindy Gumz, Stacey Oelrich , Jennifer Marcott, Charity 
Feldbruegge, Sarah Brehm, Heidi Hamilton, Lindsey Dommer, Amanda Feldbruegge, Jessi Haines 
Fourth Row: Andrew Ludwig , Jason Solberg, Kari Froeba, Sara Steinmetz, Amy Kara, Ashley Baker, 
Ashley Jannene, Jenny Mergen, Jes Smith, Crystal Fricke 

FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS 
OF AMERICA 

FBLA 89 



OFFICERS 

Ryan Haas, Treasurer; Kelly Krueger, Historian; Sara Steinmetz, Secretary; Tiffani Calmes, President; Shannon 
Mergen, Vice President; DeAnn Zier, Reporter 

FBLA 

90 FBLA 

Fall Leadership Conference 
Cincinnati, 0 H 

FBLA 



Business Occupation preparing for the real world. Amy Schuh thinks about her future. 

Shannon Mergen "I love FBLA." 

Tiffani Calmes planning an FBLA meeting. Life is good! 

FBLA 91 



Pre ident 
Jake Pei 1g 

Secretary 
Kim Meyer 

Sentinel 
Wade Oehmichen 

Historian 
Janelle Krebsbach 

Student Repre entative 
Kelly Krueger 

92 FFA 

Jake'~ World 
~ 

Meet your fearless leaders ... 

1998-99 Officer Team 

Front(l-r): Ms. Micke, Kim Meyer, Janelle Krebsbach. 
Middle(l-r): Steph Rau, Cortney Peissig, Adam Westrich, 
and Kelly Krueger. Back(l-r): Wade Oehmichen, Tim 
Meyer, Greg Husband, Jake Peissig, Mr. Wirkus. 

Advisor 
Mr. Wirku 

Advi or 
M. Micke 

Vice President 
Cortney Peissig 

Trea urer 
Adam Westrich 

Parliamentarian 
Tim Meyer 

Reporter 
Steph Rau 

Student Representative 
Greg Hu band 



Colby FFA members and advisor that enjoyed the 
sight and sounds of the last National FFA 

Convention to be held in Kansas City, Mi souri. 

T., don't look so thrilled! 

Rachel Fricke, Lindsey Theil , and Jo ey Bedro ke 
are enjoying them elve. at National Convention. 

There is a fir t time for everything, 
right Janelle? 

Colby FFA members that attended the Wisconsin 
State FFA Convention in June of '98. 

Who ever aid FFA member weren't 
"different"? 

FFA 93 



Colby FF/l 

Freshmen and Sophomores 

Front Row: A hlie Umlauft, Lyndsey Kreb bach, Katie Hannula, Jes Smith, Ashley Behrens, Katie Bader, Genevieve 
Grammer, Jennifer Eilers, Jenni Ploeckelman Second Row: Teri Micke, Advisor, Tina Adam, Mariah Luchterhand, 
Ca ey Zimmerman, Erin Schoelzel, Jennifer Tischendorf, Liz Solberg, Autumn Schmitt, Jennifer Marcott, Heidi 
Hamilton, A hley Baker, Lindsey Thell, Gary Wirkus, Advisor Third Row: Sara Oe treich, Laris a Filde , Amanda 
Feldbruegge, Jenny Jochimsen, Mmdy Gumz, Brenda Arnold, Mindy Navarre, Josey Beclroske, Sarah Brehm, Rachel 
Fricke, Brian Bartnik, Ben Freidhof, Jeremy Haas Fourth Row: Brianna O'Brien, Julie Gumz, Kate Gehrke, Desiree 
Seefeld, Tanya Beyerl, Diane Zas enhaus, Tara Pe cinski, Yvonne Fiedler Fifth Row: Angie Untiedt, Connie Schulz, 
Nikki Kops, Beth Schaefer, Dan Holtzheimer, Lony Oestreich, Bert Ewert, Jacob Ploeckelman, Brian Tesmer, Lee Kunze. 
Eric Eilers, David Henne , Ja on Kunze Sixth Row: Claudia Stumpner, Nick Schoelzel, Brian Hibb , Travi Mickelson. 
John Ranke!, Adam Fischer, Matt Thomas, Jeremy Behnke, Jimmy Flink, Mike Frome, Dustin Treffert, Andrew Hamu . 

94 FFA 

Ms. Micke and Mr. Wirkus 
gettin' down on the farm. 



Running Toward~ a Dream 

Juniors and Seniors 
Front Row: Jake Peissig, Cortney Pei ig Second Row: Greg Hu band, Tim Meyer, Wade Oehmichen, Adam We trich, 
Gary Wirku , Advisor, Teri Micke, Advisor, Kelly Krueger, Stephanie Rau, Kim Meyer, Janelle Kreb bach Third Row: 
Kurt Hopperbitzel, Mike Seefeld, Jackie Venzke, Chara Orth, Bridgette Schorer, Sarah Flink, Katie Dix, Shannon 
Mergen, Cathy Es elman, Darin Schuette, Jana Orth, J.J. Steckbauer, DeAnn Zier, Bridgett Kay, Jennifer Bu 
Fourth Row: Chad Sebold, Damon Hinkle, Derek Bu s, Erin Umlauft, Courtney Zimmerman, Shelly Solberg, Rhonda 
Ploeckelman, Brooke Fricke, Marisa Drew, Cari Van Hecker, Sarah Apple, Miranda McCarron, Kay Empey, Darron Dahl 
Fifth Row: Pat Weiland, Leon Downing, Andy Haas, David Ballerstein, Jenny Beyer!, Renee Fi cher, Cha Kae er, 
Jenny Brost, Sara Meyers, Beth Gumz, Wendy Gumz, Mandi Grinker Sixth Row: Du tin Lindau, Jon Weiland, Jon 
Block, Al Hamu , Ryan Feldbruegge, Anna Brown, Jes ica Wei , Devon Brecke, Angie Ju tman, Melis a Molitor, Jena 
Paul Seventh Row: John Kassie, Tony Untiedt, Teddy Sommer, Derek Pieper, Dave Smith, Amy Schuh, Tiffani Rannow, 
Wendy Graff, Jacki Thoma , Monica Faude Eighth Row: Dan Newman, Scott Koch, Ju tin Willner, Ryan Haa , Nathan 
Heeg, Matt Bach, Levi DeGroot, Ca ey Halopka, Vince Rau Ninth Row: Travi Franz, Brandon Braithwaite, Brian 
Hanson, Maynard Stange, Jeff Peche, Jeremy Fiedler, Bob Bartnik, Nick Thorn en, Glen Gonnering, Craig Simon on, 
Jeff Bo , Eric Underwood, Marie Schulz 

FFA 95 



Colb FHA 

Front Row: Lony Oestreich , Justin Rinehart, Jeremy Behnke Second Row: Nicole Kloth, Genevieve Grammer, Sarah Kula 
Jennifer Schultz, Brandi Larson, Miranda McCarron, Chas Kaeser, Jena Paul, Mandi Grinker Third Row: Carol Subera, Cat 
Kunze, Tara Calmes, Jenny Wodinowich , Shannon Healy, Wendy Gumz, Melissa Molitor Fourth Row: Katie Wolf, Dana 
Schilling, Holly Wilke, Shari Neuman, Jenny Beyer!, Marie Schulz Fifth Row: Katie Staab, Heather Kunze, Amy Kara, Jason 
Solberg, David Belanger, Andrew Ludwig, Travis Koch Sixth Row: Sarah Decker, Dana Runge, Cara Robida 

Preparing for Santa's 
arrival. 

Officers 

Santa's Little Helpers 

Cathy Kunze, Treasurer/Secretary; Tara Calmes, Public Relations; Miranda McCarron, Star Events Coordinator; David 
Belanger, Co-Vice President; Jenny Wodinowich, Co-Vice President; Shannon Healy, President 

96 FHA FHA's annual Santa Party 



Front Row: John Kassie, Kerry Kassie, Carrie Hawkey, Brandy Sloniker Second Row: Natasha Moen, Ashlie 
Brueggen, Natalie Koffarnus, Tina Meyer, Krissy Schultz, Susan Fisher, Krystal Mann, Ken LaVenture Third Row: Marie 
Schulz, Amber Rau , Kathryn LaVenture, Amanda Ludwig, Cheyanne Schmitt, Tami Smazal, Jane Schulz, Eric Underwood 
Fourth Row: Amber Frome, Joy Schwarze, Sara Rueden, Kelli Smith, Evonne Sazama, Susan Shopodock, Jackie 
Kayhart Fifth Row: Jennifer Kayhart, Melissa Decker, Lacy Landwehr, Josh Rinehart 

John Kassie, President; Brandy Sloniker, 
Secretary; Kerry Kassie, Vice President; Carrie 

Hawkey, Treasurer 

0 
F 
F 
I 
c 
E 
R 
s 

Nick, this is a VICA meeting, not a concert! 

What's so interesting? 
VICA 97 



SPANISH CLUB 

Front Row: Larissa Fildes, Jordan Rankl , Kerry Kassie Second Row: Chastity 
Kaeser, Tiffani Calmes, Kelly Krueger, Gortney Peissig, Sarah Decker, Dana Runge, 
Cara Robida Third Row: Mariah Luchterhand, Cathy Kunze, Tara Calmes, Katie 
Haas, Katie Dix, Jenny Beyerl , Shari Neuman, Marisa Drew Fourth Row: Jenny 
Jochimsen, Katie Wolf, Casey Zimmerman, Mindy Navarre, Jennifer Marcott, Sarah 
Brehm, Jaime Rannow Fifth Row: Lynn Cardinal , Heather Freimuth, Stacey Oelrich, 
Heidi Hamilton, Molly Neumann, Angie Justman 

CHESS CLUB 

Front Row: Brandi Abegglen, Jason Galindo Second Row: Marisa Drew, Brooke 
Fricke(Secretaryffreasurer) Third Row: Caskey Hunsader(President) 

98 Chess & Spanish Club 



APPLIED ENGLISH 

Front Row: Tony Untiedt, Leon Downing, Sarah Apple, Adam Westrich, Travis 
Franz, Justin Willner, Robbie Smazal, Darin Schuette Second Row: Dave 
Ballerstein, Jacki Thomas, Monica Faude, Sarah Decker, Jered Gosse, Aaron 
Romens, Cory Heeg Third Row: Mikhail Koffarnus, Jake Peissig, Brooke Fricke, 
Marisa Drew Fourth Row: Jeff Kolzow, Advisor 

FORENSICS 

Front Row: Kerry Kassie, Jane Rubisch, Advisor, Janelle Krebsbach Second 
Row: Lindsey Theil, Krystal Mann, Kelley Thies Third Row: Brooke Fricke, Josey 
Bedroske, Kylie Haas Fourth Row: Melissa Todryk, Heidi Hamilton, Marisa Drew 
Fifth Row: Katie Wolf, Lynn Cardinal, Ashley Baker, Sarah Brehm 

Applied English & Forensics 99 



HORNET HIGHLIGHTS 

Front Row: Jennifer Buss, Aaron Romens, Sarah Apple , Mikhail Koffarnus, Monica Faude 
Second Row: Titfani Calmes, Caskey Hunsader, Janelle Krebsbach 
Third Row: Ryan Feldbruegge, Brooke Fricke, Mike Ludwig Fourth Row: Casey Blume, Leon Downing 

Front Row: Aaron Romens, Editor; Sarah Apple, Editor-in-Chief: 
Mikhail Koffarnus, Editor 
Second Row: Jennifer Buss, Photo Editor; Monica Faude, Editor 

1 00 Hornet Highlights 



• 



Choir 

Mixed 
Front Row: Kelley Thies, Jennifer Buss, Lena 

Courtney, Michelle Graun , Lindsey Theil , 
Alisha Kralcik, Stacey Oelrich , Jenny 

Jochimsen, Angie Hansen Second Row: 
Vicki Wavrunek, Lynette Strathmann, Sara 

Doering, Tanya Beyer! , Jessica Boehlen, Jean 
Blase! , Krystal Mann, Kay Empey, Melissa 

Strathmann Third Row: Mike Zygowicz, 
Brandi Abegglen, Jennifer Kayhart, Dustin 

Treffert, James Harwood, Ryan Meyer, Eric 
Blaze!, Travis Weiler 

Fourth Row: David Blunt, James Blunt, 
Peter Liedberg 

102 Choir 

Chamber 
Front Row: Marisa Drew, Molly Neumann, 
Laura Seefeld, Cathy Esselman, Jennifer 

· Dommer, Vicki Wavrunek, Erin Geiger, Katie 
Wolf, Nikki Kops, Rachel Fricke, Mariah 
Luchterhand Second Row: Lynette 
Strathmann, Krissy Schultz, Brooke Fricke, 
Sarah Decker, Tina Heindl, Josey Bedroske, 
Tiffani Calmes, Lindsay Mellenthin, Tara 
Calmes, Lyndsey Krebsbach Third Row: 
Pollack, Crystal Johnson, Anna Brown, Dana 
Schilling, Melissa Todryk, Jennifer Marcott, 
Heidi Hamilton, Cathy Kunze, Casey 
Zimmerman Fourth Row: Caskey Hun 
Jesse Haas, Jordan Rank!, Craig Gumz, Ana 
Ludwig, David Ballerstein, Ryan Bedroske, 
Darren Dahl, Ken Esselman, Jeremy Kilty 

Treble 
Front Row: Tiffaney Mercier, Tina Adam, Kate 
Gehrke, Sarah Rank!, Ashley Behrens Secono 
Row: Sara Doering, Roxie Will , Julie Gumz. 
Jolene Koffarnus, Sara Halopka, Katie Bader 
Kristen Koffler Third Row: Brianna Solberg 
Krissy Schultz, Katie Staab, Lindsey Dommer 
Natasha Jarchow, Jennifer Eilers, Jennifer 
Kayhart Fourth Row: Jessica Schaefer, Jessie 
Smith, Brandy Sloniker, Naomi Neuenfeldt, 
Tiffany Reynolds, Kylie Haas 



Esse "'la"' 
Third Ro '1: 
Da'la Sen·( 

7rebfe / UJing Choir 
~rw~~~--~------------~ 

3 



Percussion 
Front Row: Travis Franz, 

Jason Lund, Nathan Thums 
Second Row: Jesse Haas, 

Mandy Koncel, Chad Ramthun 

104 Band 

Band 
Flute 
Front Row: Sarah Flink, Jana Orth, 
Ashlie Umlauft 
Second Row: Chara Orth, Heather 
Freimuth, Brandi Abegglen , Beth 
Gumz, Rebecca Ludwig, Shelly Solbe 
Third Row: Sara Wegner, Kim Clark 
Angie Justman, Josie Sillampa, Dane 
Schilling 
Fourth Row: Kris Schultz, Katie Dix 
Fifth Row: Jaime Rannow 

Trumpets 
Front Row: Jennifer Schilling, 
Jenny Mergen, Sarah Kulas, 
Amanda Feldbruegge, Connie 
Schulz, Kerry Kassie 
Second Row: Darin Schuette, 
Thomas Danen, Jes Smith, DianE 
Zassenhaus, Dan Holtzheimer 
Third Row: Jered Gosse, 
Jeremy Kilty, Brandon Schilling 



Saxophone 
Front Row: Ashley Jannene, Laura 

Seefeld, Sarah Brehm, 
Heid Ham ton 

Second Row: Jessica Haines, 
Rachel Witte, Jenny Beyerl, Jenny 

Wodinowich, Knston Koffler 
Third Row: Quinn Justman, Chad 

Ramthun, Karen WavruneK, 
Tffaney Merc1er 

Clarinets 
Front Ro I : ~ ~ v ....... a ... :... 

Ka~ e Sa ....... - Second Ro I : e"'a 

Z _,_....e,..,...,.,a.r 
:::J ec· e ....,a.., ~ ... ) s:a 

E ..... e; ::Je..,ee = sc~e .. Fourth Ro : 
_a ssa=-~es Gc~e. e . eS"'a:-~e ... , 

'a eSc..,vZ-; e .. 

d o · / s -e~:. _ss 



Miscellaneous 
Front Row: Larissa Fildes (Oboe), 

Lindsey Mellenthin (Oboe), 
Second Row: Tyler Hardrath (French Horn) , 

Brandi Abegglen (Bassoon), 
Molly Neumann (French Horn) 

Tuba 
Front Row: Tony Betz, Wade 
Oehmichen, Dan Newman 
Second Row: Craig Simonson, Andy 
Schmidt 
Third Row: Jake Peissig 

Color Guard 

Front Row: Jana Orth, Sarah Flink, Ashlie Umlautt, Rachel Witte Second Row: Jena Paul, 
Katie Schmitt, Devon Brecke, Cathy Esselman, Shelly Solberg, Sara Wegner Third Row: 
Lindsay Mellenthin, Jes Smith, Chara Orth, Cari Van Hecker, Dana Schilling, JennyWodinowich, 
Jenny Beyerl Fourth Row: Erin Umlautt, Courtney Zimmerman 

106 Band 



Jazz Band 

Front Row: Sarah Brehm, Jenny Beyerl, Rachel Witte, Heidi Hamilton Second Row: 
Brandon Schilling, Jeremy Kilty, Jered Gosse Third Row: Mikaela DeGroot, Jake Peissig, 
Kylie Haas, Sheila Ploeckelman Fourth Row: Diane Zassenhaus, Jason Lund, Molly 
Neumann Missing: Laura Seefeld 

Polka Band 

Front Row: Rebecca Ludwig, Katie Schmitt, Jaime Rannow Second Row: Jeremy Kilty, 
Brandi Abegglen, Diane Zassenhaus, Shannon Mergen, Molly Neumann, Jered Gosse 
Third Row: Rachel Witte, Cathy Esselman, Jenny Beyerl Fourth Row: Wade Oehmichen, 
Brian Tesmer, Sheila Ploeckelman, Travis Franz, Brandon Schilling, Kylie Haas, Jake 
Peissig, Dan Newman Missing: Laura Seefeld 

Band 107 



Ren1en1ber This ... 

Westy is getting all dolled up. 

Football wasn't the only entertainment at state. 

Swarming to State '98 Girl Power! 

108 Remember This 

Colby High's very own odd couple. 

Teddy surviving homecoming. 

You guys look like you're 
enjoying that a little too much. 



That's not very ladylike. 

Here comes the bride! 

What ever happened to table 
manners? 

The Lollipop Twins 

We are the champions! 

Remember This 1 09 



Index 
Abegglen, Brandi 36, 107, 102, 106, 104, 98 
Abegglen, Joel 50 
Adam, Tina 42, 102, 94, 
Anderson, Allen 50 
Apple, Sarah 2, 10, 12, 33, 86, 88, 90, 95, 99, 100, 109, 114 
Armbrust, Lito 42 
Arnold, Brenda 42, 64, 89, 94 
Bach, Matthew 36, 95 
Bach, Nicholas 10, 12 
Bader, Katie 50, 94, 102 
Baker, Ashley 2, 42, 78, 94, 89, 99 
Ballerstein, David 36, 95, 102, 103 
Barrett, Tyler 50, 105 
Bartnik, Brian 50, 75, 94 
Bartnik, Robert 10, 12, 95 
Baumgartner, Scot 50 
Bedroske, Josephine 42, 67, 86, 88, 93, 94, 99, 102, 103 
Bedroske, Ryan 36, 81 ,102, 103 
Behnke, Jeremy 42, 94, 96 
Behnke, Matthew 10 
Behrens, Ashley 42, 84, 94, 102 
Belanger, David 42, 66, 80, 96 
Berka, Richard 36 
Betz, Anthony 42, 62, 109 
Beyer, Travis 50 
Beyerl , Jennifer 10, 12, 32, 72, 87, 88, 95, 96, 105, 106, 107 
Beyerl , Tanya 42, 94, 102 
Blasel, Alan 42 
Blasel, Jean 10, 12, 102 
Blaze I, Eric 36, 102 
Block, Jonathon 10, 12, 88, 95 
Bloome, Jeffery 42, 62 
Bloss, Jennifer 42 
Bloss, Michael 36 
Blume, Casey 10, 12, 81 , 88, 100 
Blume, Christopher 11 , 80 
Blume, Nathania! 36 
Blunt, David 42, 102 
Blunt, James 11 , 102 
Boehlen, Jessica 102 
Boss, Jeffery 36, 62, 95 
Boxrucker, Kevin 50 
Boyer, Travis 42, 62 
Braithwaite, Brandon 36, 62, 74, 88, 95 
Brecke, Devon 2, 5, 6, 11 , 13, 32, 68, 86, 87, 88, 95, 105, 
106, 114 
Brehm, Sarah 42, 86, 89, 94, 98, 99, 105, 107 
Brost, Jennifer 36, 88, 95 
Brown, Anna 11 , 13, 67, 72, 95, 102, 103 
Brown, Kati 42 
Brumbaugh, Mark 42 
Brusky, Aaron 50 
Buss, Derek 36, 62, 78, 79, 95 
Buss, Jennifer 7, 36, 64, 70, 86, 88, 95, 100, 102 
Buss, Jessica 2, 5, 7, 36, 70 
Calley, Adam 50, 108 
Calmes, Tara 42, 84, 96, 102, 103 
Calmes, Tiffani 6, 11 , 13, 64, 72, 86, 87, 88, 90, 91 , 98, 100, 
102, 103 

110 Index 

Cardinal, Lee 50, 62 
Cardinal, Lyle 11 
Cardinal, Lynn 42, 73, 89, 98, 99 
Chesmore, Shane 11, 13 
Clark, Kimberly 50, 104 
Cole, Jason 43, 75, 89 
Cole, Sheena 43, 64, 72, 89 
Cooper, John 11 
Courtney, Lena 2, 5, 7, 36, 102 
Curry, Brian 50 
Dahl, Darron 11 , 13, 66, 95, 102, 1 03 
Dan en, Thomas 43, 62, 76, 106 
Decker, Clayton 43 
Decker, Melissa 43, 97 
Decker, Sarah 2, 11 , 13, 96, 98, 99, 102, 103 
Decker, Shawn 50 
Degenhardt, Kristi 11 , 13 
DeGroot, Kylee 50, 66 
DeGroot, Levi 36, 78, 95 
DeGroot, Mikeala 50, 105, 107 
Dix, Kathryn 36, 65, 86, 88, 95, 98 
Doering, Sara 43, 102 
Dommer, Jennifer 11 , 13, 88, 102, 103 
Dommer, Lindsey 50, 65, 89, 102 
Dommer, Tedd 43 
Downing, Leon 14, 16, 88, 95, 99, 100 
Drew, Marisa 14, 16, 88, 90, 99 
Ducylowycz, Matthew 43 
Dumler, Jerry 36 
Duranceau, Justin 37 
Eilers, Eric 94 
Eilers, Jennifer 50, 94, 102 
Ellis, Josh 43 
Elpert, Jesse 50 
Empey, Kay 14, 16, 95, 102, 105 
Ensign, David 51 
Erickson, Michael 51 
Esselman, Catherine 14, 16, 70, 87, 95, 102, 103, 105, 106, 
107 
Esselman, Joseph 43, 62 
Esselman, Kenneth 51 , 75, 103 
Ewert, Brett 43, 62, 94 
Faude, Courtney 51 
Faude, Monica 2, 5, 14, 16, 95, 99, 100, 108, 109, 114 
Fecker, Michael 51 
Felbruegge, Charity 43, 65, 67, 84, 89 
Feldbruegge, Amanda 51 , 73, 86, 89, 94, 104 
Feldbruegge, Patrick 51 , 75, 89 
Feldbruegge, Ryan 14, 80, 81 , 87, 88, 95, 100 
Fiedler, Jeremy 14, 95 
Fiedler, Yvonne 43, 65, 83, 94, 105 
Fildes, Larissa 2, 51 , 65, 73, 86, 94, 98, 105, 106 
Filipiak, Amber 51, 67, 72 
Filipiak, Eric 5, 6, 7, 14, 16, 33, 62, 74, 78, 79, 114 
Fischer, Adam 51 , 94 
Fischer, Renee 14, 16, 95, 105 
Fischer, Susan 37, 97 
Flick, Sara 14, 16 
Flink, Jimmy 51 , 62, 75, 94 



Flink, Sarah 37, 67, 72, 78, 86, 87, 88, 95, 104, 106 
Flynn, Joshua 37 
Frank, Skye 51 , 73 
Franz, Travis 37, 66, 81, 88, 95, 99, 104, 107 
Freidhof, Benjamin 51, 86, 94 
Freimuth, Heather 43, 73, 89, 98, 104 
Fricke, Brooke 14, 16, 88, 95, 98, 99, 100, 102, 103 
Fricke, Crystal 51 , 89 
Fricke, Rachel 43, 83, 93, 94, 102, 103 
Friemoth, Benjamin 37 
Froeba, Amy 51 , 65 
Froeba, Kari 43, 65, 86, 89 
Frome, Michael 43, 75, 94 
Gale, Greg 14, 16 
Gale, Shanna 43 
Galindo, Jason 43, 98 
Garcia, Jose 51 , 75 
Gault, Christopher 51 , 66 
Gehrke, Kathryn 43, 94, 102 
Gehrke, Michael 51 
Geiger, Adam 43 
Geiger, Chad 15, 17, 32 
Geiger, Erin 43, 102, 103 
Geiger, Josh 43 
Gonnering, Glen 15, 17, 95 
Gosse, Jered 15, 17, 99, 104, 107 
Graff, Peter 5, 51 , 
Graff, Wendy 7, 15, 17, 33, 95, 114 
Grammer, Genevieve 51 , 94, 96, 1 05 
Graun, Michelle 37, 88, 102 
Grinker, Mandi 37, 95, 96 
Grinker, Morgan 15 
Gumz, Beth 15, 17, 95, 104 
Gumz, Craig 37, 88, 102, 103 
Gumz, Julia 43, 94, 102 
Gumz, Mindy 43, 89, 94 
Gumz, Patrick 51 
Gumz, Wendy 37, 95, 96 
Gustafson, Mitchell 43 
Haas, Andrew 37, 88, 95 
Haas, Jeremy 51 , 94 
Haas, Jesse 37, 88, 102, 103, 104 
Haas, Katie 37, 73, 88, 98, 105 
Haas, Kylie 15, 17, 33, 64, 87, 88, 99, 102, 105, 107 
Haas, Ryan 2, 4, 15, 17, 32, 86, 87, 88, 90, 95 
Haines, Jessica 51 , 68, 82, 89, 105 
Halida, Matt 51 
Halopka, Casey 37, 76, 95 
Halopka, Kristy 43, 65 
Halopka, Nicholas 15, 17, 33, 76 
Halopka, Sara 51, 65, 102 
Hamann, Dallas 15, 17, 81, 87, 88 
Hamilton, Heidi 43, 83, 89, 94, 98, 99, 102, 103, 105, 107 
Hamus, Alan 15, 17, 81, 88, 95 
Hamus, Andrew 43, 94 
Hannula, Katie 43, 64, 72, 82, 89, 94 
Hansen, Angela 51 , 102 
Hanson, Brian 15, 62, 95 
Hanson, Kyle 51, 75 
Hanson, Travis 44, 80 
Hardrath, Tyler 51 , 106 

Harrelson, Jacob 51 
Harwood, James 51, 102 
Hawkey, Carrie 37, 97 
Healy, Shannon 44, 96 
Heeg, Cory, 99 
Heeg, Nathan 37, 95 
Heiden, Jesse 37 
Heiden, Joshua 44 
Heindl, Tina 2, 18, 20, 87, 88, 102, 103 
Hennes, David 44, 62, 94 
Hibbs, Brian 44, 62, 75, 94 
Hinke, Matthew 37, 66 
Hinkle, Damon 37, 62, 74, 78, 95, 109 
Hoes, Brady 44, 78 
Holtzheimer, Daniel 44, 76, 94, 104 
Hopperdietzel, Kurt 37, 95 
Horn, Jonas 37, 66, 88, 90 
Hunsader, Caskey 37, 98, 100, 102, 103, 108 
Husband, Greg 37, 62, 74, 80, 86, 87, 88, 92, 95 
Ingersoll, Nicole 51 
Jannene, Ashley 2, 51 , 68, 86, 89, 105 
Jarchow, Natasha 51 , 1 02 
Jecevicus, Jill 44, 64, 82 
Jecevicus, Keith 18, 20, 62, 80, 81 , 88 
Jochimsen, Jenny 44, 89, 94, 98, 102 
Jochimsen, JoDee 18, 20, 87, 88, 108 
Johnson, Crystal 37, 65, 83, 102, 103 
Johnson, Kendra 37 
Johnson, Kevin 44 
Johnson, Pamela 37 
Johnson, Randee 37, 83, 88 
Johnson, Robert 51 
Juedes, Aaron 44 
Justman, Angela 37, 95, 98, 104 
Justman, Quinn 51 , 108 
Kaeser, Chastity 37, 88, 95, 96, 98 
Kara, Amy 44, 89, 96 
Kassie, John 18, 20, 87, 88, 95, 97 
Kassie, Kerry 44, 65, 89, 97, 98, 99, 104 
Kay, Bridgett 37, 86, 88, 95 
Kayhart, Jennifer 2, 18, 20, 88, 97, 102 
Kedrowski , Lee 18, 20, 62, 74, 108, 109 
Keller, Keesha 2, 7, 37 
Kilty, Jeremy 37, 102, 103, 104, 107 
Kilty, Jonathon 44, 89 
Klimpke, Elizabeth 38 
Kloth, Nicole 52, 96 
Koch, Scott 18, 20, 95 
Koch, Travis 44, 96 
Koffarnus, Jolene 1 02 
Koffarnus, Mikhail 18, 20, 88, 99, 100 
Koffler, Craig 18, 20 
Koffler, Derek 52 
Koffler, Kristen 44, 68, 83, 89, 102, 105 
Koncel, Amanda 52, 89, 106 
Kops, Nicole 52, 68, 84, 94, 102, 1 03 
Kralcik, Alisha 44, 1 02 
Krebsbach, Janelle 38, 88, 92, 93, 95, 99, 100 
Krebsbach, Lyndsey 52, 65, 94, 102, 103 
Krueger, Kelly 2, 38, 64, 78, 86, 87, 88, 90, 92, 94, 95 
Krueger, Richard 52, 75 

Index 111 



Kulas, Sarah 52, 68, 70, 96, 104 
Kunze, Catherine 44, 65, 84, 96, 98, 102, 103 
Kunze, Heather 52, 96 
Kunze, Jason 44, 94 
Kunze, Lee 44, 94 
Landwehr, Lacy 38, 97 
Landwehr, Veronica 44 
Lapp, Angela 88 
Larson, Brandi 44, 96 
Liedberg, Peter 18, 20, 81 , 1 02 
Lieders, Nicole 2, 7, 44, 70 
Lietzow, Calvin 52 
Lindau, Dustin 38, 95 
Littleton, Katie 44, 65, 83 
Lobacz, Paul 44, 62, 75 
Luchterhand, Mariah 44, 65, 84, 94, 98, 102, 103 
Ludwig, Andrew 44, 80, 89, 96, 102, 103 
Ludwig, Michael 38, 80, 88, 100 
Ludwig, Rebecca 18, 20, 104, 107 
Lund, Jason 38, 66, 104, 107 
Mann, Krystal 38, 97, 99, 102, 105 
Marcott, Jennifer 2, 44, 94, 89, 98, 102, 1 03 
McCarron, Miranda 18, 20, 95, 96 
Mellenthin, Lindsay 84, 102, 103, 106 
Mercier, Lucas 21 , 22, 32, 62, 114 
Mercier, Tiffaney 21 , 22, 102, 1 05 
Mergen, Jennifer 52, 67, 86, 89, 90, 106 
Mergen, Shannon 2, 21 , 22, 86, 87, 88, 90, 91 , 95, 105, 107, 
114 
Messmann, Bradley 38, 75 
Meyer, Daniel 21 , 22 
Meyer, Jessie 52 
Meyer, Kay 44 
Meyer, Kim 2, 38, 67, 86, 88, 92, 95 
Meyer, Ryan 22, 102 
Meyer, Timothy 38, 74, 92, 95 
Meyers, Sara 38, 95 
Mickelson, Lisa 38 
Mickelson, Travis 44, 62, 94 
Milz, Edward 44, 62, 78 
Moen, Nicole 45 
Molitor, Melissa 38, 82, 95, 96 
Molitor, Ryan 52 
Navarre, Mindy 45, 65, 86, 94, 98 
Neuenfeldt, Naomi 52, 1 02, 105 
Neuman, Shari 21 , 22, 33, 96, 98 
Neumann, Amalie 38, 102, 103, 1 06, 107 
Newman, Daniel 21 , 22, 74, 87, 95, 106, 107 
Nikolay, Benjamin 52 
Noeldner, Cole 45 
O'Brien, Brianna 52, 84, 94, 
Oehmichen, Wade 6, 21 , 22, 33, 74, 81 , 88, 92, 95, 106, 
107, 108 
Oelrich, Stacey 45, 89, 98, 102 
Oestreich, Lony 45, 62, 75, 86, 94, 96 
Oestreich, Sara 45, 94 
Olson, Angela 2, 45, 70, 78, 79, 86, 89 
Olson, Matthew 21 , 22, 33 
Orth, Chara 38, 72, 78, 88, 95, 104, 106 
Orth, Jan a 38, 72, 73, 82, 88, 95, 104, 106 
Pagel, Lucas 52 

112 Index 

Palmerton, Renae 52, 105 
Paul, Jena 38, · 88, 95, 96, 1 05, 106 
Peche, Jeffery 22, 95 
Peissig, Gortney 38, 64, 82, 86, 87, 88, 92, 95, 98 
Peissig, Jacob 6, 7, 21 , 22, 32, 62, 86, 87, 88, 91, 92, 95 
99, 106, 107, 108, 109 
Pescinski, Tara 45, 83, 94 
Pieper,. Derek 6, 7, 21 , 22, 62, 95 
Ploeckelman, Jennifer 52, 94, 1 05 
Ploeckelman, Rhonda 22, 24, 67, 78, 87, 95 
Ploeckelman, Sheila 38, 67, 105, 107 
Ploeckelman, Jacob 45, 94 
Polivka, Brian 22, 24 
Pollack, Susan 38, 88, 102, 103 
Prein, Matthew 45 
Preuss, Patrick 52 
Ramthun, Chad 45, 104, 105 
Ranke! , John 52, 94, 
Ranke! , Joseph 52 
Rankl , Jordan 22, 88, 98, 102, 103 
Rankl, Sarah 45, 1 02 
Rannow, Jaime 22, 24, 88, 98, 104, 107 
Rannow, ~ffani 2, 5, 6, 7, 22, 24, 33, 64, 86, 88, 91 , 95 
108, 114 
Rau , Stephanie 2, 38, 82, 83, 86, 88, 92, 95 
Rau, Vincent 38, 95 
Reinhart, Justin 45, 96 
Reynolds, Jordon 45 
Reynolds, Kimberly 22, 24 
Reynolds, Tiffany 52, 102 
Rinehart, Joshua 45, 97 
Robida, Cara 2, 6, 22, 24, 32, 88, 96, 98 
Romens, Aaron 22, 24, 88, 99, 100 
Runge, Dana 2, 6, 7, 22, 24, 70, 96, 98 
Ruprich, Jamin 38 
Sazama, Alan 38, 62, 78, 79 
Schaefer, Beth 52, 84, 94, 
Schaefer, Jessica 52, 65, 73, 86, 89, 102 
Schilling, Brandon 22, 24, 1 04, 107 
Schilling, Dana 52, 65, 84, 96, 102, 103, 104, 106 
Schilling, Jennifer 52, 67, 73, 86, 89, 104 
Schmeiser, Nicholas 45, 89 
Schmidt, Andrew 52, 106 
Schmidt, Jill 38, 65, 83, 87, 88, 105 
Schmitt, Autumn 52, 65, 73, 89, 94 
Schmitt, Katie 22, 24, 69, 84, 105, 106, 107 
Schoelzel, Erin 45, 65, 73, 78, 89, 94 
Schoelzel, Nicholas 45, 62, 75, 94 
Scharer, Bridgette 38, 88, 95 
Scharer, Chad 22, 24 
Schraufnagel, Tyler 52, 75 
Schuette, Darin 38, 62, 78, 88, 90, 95, 99, 104, 108 
Schuh, Amy 2, 23, 25, 82, 88, 91 , 95, 108, 114 
Schultz, Jennifer 45, 70, 89, 96 
Schultz, Kristina 45, 68, 97, 102, 103, 104 
Schulz, Connie 52, 73, 94, 104 
Schulz, Jane 38, 97 
Schulz, Marie 23, 25, 95, 96, 97, 105 
Scott, Jerome 45 
Searer, Mitchell 38 
Searer, Ryan 52, 62, 75 



pld, Chad 38, 62, 95, 109 
pld, Jamie 23, 25, 88 

~
eld , Desiree 45, 94 
eld, Laura 38, 102, 1 03, 105 
eld, Micheal 38, 62, 76, 77, 78, 95, 109 
non, Darby 50 
on , Andrea 52, 84 

f:
pa, Josie 45, 1 04 

nson, Craig 39, 95, 106 
ker, Brandy 39, 97, 102 
!al, Robbie 5, 6, 7, 23, 25, 62, 76, 99 
!al, Steve 45 
~al , Tami 39, 97 
1, David 23, 25, 81 , 95 
1, Jacob 45 
1, Jessica (11) 88 
1, Jessica (9) 2, 52, 65, 73, 86, 89, 90, 94, 102, 1 04, 

1, Kimberly 52 
rg , Brianna 53, 67, 102 
rg , Elizabeth 53, 65, 72, 73, 94 
rg , Jason 45, 66, 89, 96 

i rg , Shelly 23, 25, 67, 78, 87, 95, 102, 106 
rg , Vanessa 45 
ner, Theodore 6, 23, 25, 33, 62, 81 , 95, 108 
I, Zachariah 45 
, Esten 45 
, Katie 53, 65, 96, 102 
e, Adam 39 
e, Maynard 6, 23, 25, 62, 74, 95 
~auer, JJ 39, 72, 73, 88, 95 
, Chad 23, 25, 114 
, Shane 45 
retz, Sara 45, 65, 73, 86, 89, 90 
, Jesse 39, 62, 78 
mann, Lynette 39, 65, 73, 102, 103 
mann, Melissa 2, 23, 25, 65, 84, 88, 102 
irch, Heather 39, 70, 83, 88 
irch, Krystal 39, 83, 88 
ner, Claudia 45, 94 
j, Jamie 2, 5, 23, 25, 108, 114 
;, Kent 39, 62, 78 
er, Brian 45, 94, 105, 107 

tf, Andrew 39, 62, 76 
f, Darcelle 23, 25, 72, 87, 88, 114 
_indsey 2, 45, 93, 94, 99, 102 
l , John 39 
•, Joseph 45 
, Nathan 26 
. Travis 39 
~elley 26, 28, 88, 90, 99, 102, 109, 114 
;, Jacki 5, 26, 28, 32, 64, 82, 86, 88, 95, 99, 108, 
4 

:;, Matthew 46, 62, 94 
n, Nicholas 95, 9"1 
Nathan 39, 62, 104 

1dorf, Jennifer 46, 65, 84, 94 
Melissa 39, 99, 102, 103 

. Dustin 53, 94, 1 02 
·, Ashlie 46, 67, 70, 78, 94, 104, 106 
., Erin 26, 28, 67, 78, 87, 95, 105, 106 

Underwood, Eric 39, 95, 97 
Untiedt, Angie 53, 73, 94 
Untiedt, Anthony 26, 62, 95, 99 
Vanderhoof, Jeff 26 
Vanderhoof, Rebecca 53 
Van Hecker, Cari 26, 28, 88, 95, 105, 106, 114 
Venzke, Jackie 39, 65, 88, 95 
Venzke, Michael 46 
Voelker, Robert 26 
Walker, Jennifer 53 
Wallace, Joshua 46 
Wavrunek, Karen 53, 105 
Wavrunek, Vicki 26, 28, 82, 102, 103, 105 
Wegner, Sara 53, 84, 104, 1 06 
Weiland, Ashlee 46 
Weiland, Jonathon 39, 95 
Weiland, Patrick 26, 28, 95 
Weiler, Travis 45, 76, 102 
Weis, Jessica 26, 28, 78, 88, 95 
Wellman, Kevin 26, 28, 66, 80, 84, 87, 88 
Westberg, Chad 39 
Westrich, Adam 27, 29, 33, 62, 86, 88, 92, 95, 99, 108, 109 
White, Brian 53, 75 
Wilke, Holly 27, 29, 33, 96 
Will , Roxann 53, 102 
Will , Trisha 53, 70 
Willner, Justin 7, 27, 29, 62, 76, 77, 95, 99 
Witte, Rachel 27, 87, 105, 106, 107 
Wittkamp, Allison 53, 73 
Wodinowich, Jennifer 46, 65, 84, 96, 105, 106 
Wolf, Adam 53 
Wolf, Katie 46, 65, 78, 89, 96, 98, 99, 102, 1 03 
Yang, Chang 46 
Zassenhaus, Diane 46, 68, 94 1 04, 1 07 
Zenner, Joshua 5, 53, 62, 75 
Zier, DeAnn 39, 64, 82, 84, 87, 88, 90, 95 
Zimmerman, Casey 46, 65, 84, 94, 98, 102, 103 
Zimmerman, Courtney 6, 27, 29, 68, 70, 95, 105, 106 
Zoellick, Rudy 46 
Zygowicz, Michael 102 

Index 113 



Being a senior this year was something to remember. But after thinking about it, all my high 
school years were a time to remember. And to think, it is only four years of my life. Now that I'm 
preparing for college and what I will do for the rest of my life i t seems so meaningless. For all the 
younger classmen that read this, have fun while you still can and remember all the good times 
that happen in your high school years. With this yearbook you can look back on these days and 
think of the fun you had. To you it may seem like you have forever, but the years go by so fast 
(too fast). 

This year I also learned to live how you want. Just remember, you never know what will hap­
pen to you or anyone you know. I learned that the hard way. So treasure the time you spend with 
them. Once you graduate or once they are gone, you can look back and remember the time you 
had with them. You also find out who your real friends are through the years. The ones that like 
you for who you are and how you change will always stick by you. I have friends like that. I just 
want to say, ''Thanks for always being there when I needed you" (the girls). If you have some 
friends like that, take time to tell them how much they mean to you. 

I just want to wish everyone good luck in the future. I want to thank all the yearbook staff that 
helped put this book of memories together. A special thanks to Kristen Seifert , our advisor, for all 
her time. Without her I don't know what I would have done. 

114 Collarphone 





©©~\·©:©~\·©:©~\·©:©~\·©:~©\·©:~©\•©:~©\·©=~©:©~\-(: c: c: c: c: c: c: c· c: © ©. ©· ©· ©· ©· ©· ©· . ©·©·©·©·©·©·©·© © 
©©©:©©:©©=©©:©©:©©:©©: : ,. ,. ,. ,. ,. ,. ,. c· . 
© \•©\•©\•©\•©\•©\•©\•©• . c· c· c· c· c· c· c· · © . ©: . ©: . ©: . ©: . ©: . ©: . (: . ©: 
© ©. ©· ©· ©· ©· ©· ©· . © . ©: . ©: . ©: . ©: . ©: . ©: . (: . ©: 
© ©. ©· ©· ©· ©· ©· ©· . © -©: . ©: . ©: . ©: . ©: . ©: . c: . ©: 
© © © © © © © © : 
©©: ©©: ©©: ©©: ©©: ©©: ©©: ©(. ©: c· c· c· c· c· c· c· · 
©. ©©: ©©: ©©: ©©: ©©: ©©· : ©©: c: : © 

© (.©(.©(.©(.©(.©(.©(. .© t• t• t• t• t• t• • t• 

© © \•©\•©\•©\•©\•©\•©• \• c· c· c· c· c· c· c· · © . ©: . ©: . ©: . ©: . ©: . ©: . c: . ©: 
© ©. ©· ©· ©· ©· ©· ©· ,._ © . © . © . © . © . © . © . ~ 4{ : 

©©©:©©:©©:©©:©©:©©:©©=~~© . c: c: c: c: c: c: c: . ~~ c: 
©~©~©~©~©~©~©~©~©~ 


















